

Sahtu Land Use Planning Board

Box 235, Fort Good Hope, NT, X0E 0H0
Phone: (867) 598-2055 Fax: (867) 598-2545
Email: info@sahtulanduseplan.org; Website: www.sahtulanduseplan.org

June 25, 2021 Sent by Email

To: Ms. Orlena Modeste, Executive Director, Sahtu Secretariat Incorporated
Justin Adams, Manager, Land Use Planning, Department of Lands, Government of the
Northwest Territories

Ms. Kim Pawley, Manager, Environmental Assessment, Land Use Planning and Conservation, Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

Re: Notification of Erratum – Addendum to the Sahtú Land Use Plan 5-Year Review
Amendment Application – Zone 39

Dear Approving Parties,

This Notification of Erratum is regarding an error that has been identified in the *Addendum to the Sahtú Land Use Plan 5-Year Review Amendment Application – Zone 39*, sent to Approving Parties on May 31, 2021. A table was included in this document to list the changes required to the 5-Year Review Amendment Application, referencing the amendment number, the original amendment, and the proposed amendment/additional information. A correction to this table is required in the "additional information" column for the row associated with amendment number 200, where the number "132,899" should be "131,899". An excerpt of the table showing this correction is attached to this letter.

All information and correspondence related to the 5-Year Review Amendment Application are available on the Board's public registry at https://sahtulanduseplan.org/registry/category/5-year-slup-review, including the Addendum to the Sahtú Land Use Plan 5-Year Review Amendment Application — Zone 39 sent on May 31, 2021.

Should you have any questions about this Notification of Erratum, please contact me, Justin Stoyko, SLUPB Executive Director, at (867) 598-2055 ext. 0, or exec director@sahtulanduseplan.org.

Mahsı,

Justin Stoyko, Executive Director Sahtú Land Use Planning Board

Attachments: Erratum to the 5-Year Review Amendment Application's Zone 39 Addendum



Sahtu Land Use Planning Board

Phone: (867) 598-2055 Fax: (867) 598-2545 Email: info@sahtulanduseplan.org; Website: www.sahtulanduseplan.org

Box 235, Fort Good Hope, NT, X0E 0H0

Erratum to the 5-Year Review Amendment Application's Zone 39 Addendum

An excerpt of the table from the *Addendum to the Sahtú Land Use Plan 5-Year Review Amendment Application – Zone 39* is included below, with the corrected value highlighted in yellow. The addendum from May 31, 2021 showed this value as being "132,899", which is incorrect.

Amendment	Topic	Original Amendment	Revised Amendment	Additional Information
Number				
200	Table 2.	Update table, where the number of	{original amendment	Update the value under "Total
	Overview of	zones, percent area of the Sahtú	description stays the	Area (km²)" column for the
	land Use	Settlement Area, and the total area	same}.	"Special Management Zone"
	Zones	are changed, as well as the		row, from "131,898" to
		addition of a subtotal for planning		" <mark>131,899</mark> ".
		areas and the header "Other		Update the value under "Total
		Areas" for "Community Boundary"		Area (km²) column for the
		and "Established National Park		"Proposed Conservation
		Reserve and/or Historic Site".		Initiative" row, from "20,109"
				to "20,108".